S1
Supporting Information:
A facile approach for preparation of tunable acid
nano-catalyst with hierarchically mesoporous structure
Youngbo Choi‡, Yang Sik Yun‡, Hongseok Park, Dae Sung Park, Danim Yun, and Jongheop
Yi*
World Class University Program of Chemical Convergence for Energy & Environment,
Institute of Chemical Processes School of Chemical and Biological Engineering

Supplementary Figures
Fig. S1 (a) TEM and (b) SEM images of the sample (Si/Al molar ratio = 15) prepared by the
direct-synthetic approach, in which the Al precursor was included in the initial preparation
solution. (c-e) SEM images of ASN-15 samples prepared for different time periods of the
first hydrothermal treatment; (c) 1 h, (d) 2.5 h, and (e) 4 h. (f-j) SEM images of ASN-15
samples prepared at different pH values. The Al precursor solution was added into the first
hydrothermal treated solution (f) without adjusting the pH value (pH = 9-10) and after
adjusting the pH value to (g) 7, (h) 6, (i) 5 and (j) 4.
S7
Fig. S2 (a) SEM and (b) TEM images of ASN and ASPN samples with different Si/Al molar
ratios
S8
Fig. S3 27Al MAS NMR spectra of (a) ASN and (b) ASPN samples with different Si/Al mola
r ratios.
S9
Fig. S4 Comparison of ASN-40 and AlMCM-41 samples with Si/Al molar ratio = 40: (a) N2
adsorption-desorption isotherms, (b) 27Al MAS NMR spectra, (c) NH3-TPD curves, and (d)
in situ FTIR spectra for adsorbed NH3.
S10
Fig. S5 X-ray diffraction (XRD) patterns of ASN samples with different Si/Al molar ratios
and AlMCM-41.
S11
Fig. S6 Amount of coke per reacted 1,3,5-TIPB for ASN-40, ASPN-40, AlMCM-41, and
HZSM-5 samples.
S12
Fig. S7 TEM images of (A) AlMCM-41, and (B) ASN-40 samples (a) before and after
hydrothermal treatment (b) in an autoclave at 180 oC for 24h and (c) with steam flow at 600
oC for 2 h.
S13
Supplementary Tables
Table S1 Elemental compositions of the ASN, ASPN, AlMCM-41 and HZSM-5 samples.
Sample Si/Al molar ratio
(precursor)
Si/Al molar ratioa
(solid product)
Al/P molar ratioa
(solid product)
ASN-15 15 16.1 -
ASN-25 25 24.6 -
ASN-40 40 42.5 -
ASN-60 60 57.7 -
ASPN-15 15 15.5 1.7
ASPN-25 25 23.9 1.9
ASPN-40 40 36.5 2.4
ASPN-60 60 57.2 2.1
AlMCM-41 - 43.9 -
HZSM-5 - 41.8 -
a Elemental compositions of solid samples were determined by EPMA.
S14